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 KZN: Provincial Shared Service Centre  Office, P/Bag X 9000, 188 Hoosen Haffejee Street, Pietermaritzburg 3200 
Tel (033) 3554300   Fax (033) 3943753 

 

KWAZULU NATAL CONTACT PERSONS 

NAME & SURNAME  REGION CONTACT NUMBER EMAIL ADDRESS PHYSICAL ADDRESS 

Thokozani Sokhela 
 

Vryheid / 
Newcastle 

082 979 6983/ 
034 312 8455 

Thokozani.Sokhela@drdlr.gov.
za  

160 High Street Vryheid 
3100 

Thobani Ngcobo 
 

King Cetshwayo / 
Zululand 

082 451 9260/ 
035 789 1035 

Thobani.Ngcobo@drdlr.gov.za  46 Voortrekker Street 
Newcastle 2940 

Mthobeni Ndlovu 
 

Harry Gwala / 
uGu 

082 970 3329/ 
039 682 2295 

Mthobeni.Ndlovu@drdlr.gov.za  4th Floor, ABSA Building 
Lake View Richards Bay 
3900 

Langelihle Xulu 
 

uMgungundlovu/ 
iLembe 

084 703 7048/ 
033 392 0650 

Langelihle.Xulu@drdlr.gov.za  41 Nelson Mandela Drive 

Sifiso Ntombela Provincial Office 076 793 1646/ 
033 355 4316 

Sifiso.Ntombela@drdlr.gov.za  Port Shepstone 4240 

 

LIMPOPO CONTACT PERSONS 
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NAME & SURNAME  REGION CONTACT NUMBER EMAIL ADDRESS PHYSICAL ADDRESS 

Mr Michael Buys Provincial office 
(Polokwane) 

0794958330 Michael.Buys@drdlr.gov.za 70 Hans Van Rensburg 
street, Polokwane, 0700 

Mrs Ruth Mkhari Waterburg District 0713043490 Mantsweng.Mkhari@drdlr.go
v.za 

No 4 Limpopo Street, 
NTK Building, 
Modimolle,0510 

Mr Fhumulani 
Netshitomboni 

Vhembe District 0828270670 Fhumulani.Netshitomboni@d
rdlr.gov.za 

62 Mphephu Drive, 
Thohoyandou,0950 

Mr Tshegedi Ntshong Sekhukhune District 0823087985 Tshegedi.Ntshong@drdlr.gov
.za 

Mamone main Road, 
Manaila Building, Jane 
Furse, 1085 

Ms Mamodiane Maboa Capricorn District 0823088075 Joyce.Maboa@drdlr.gov.za 70 Hans Van Rensburg 
street, Polokwane, 0700 

Ms Mahlangu 
Khethukuthula 

Mopani District 0718558345 Khethukuthula.Mahlangu@dr
dlr.gov.za 

70 Hans Van Rensburg 
street, Polokwane, 0700 

 

NORTHERN CAPE CONTACT PERSONS 

NAME & SURNAME  REGION CONTACT NUMBER EMAIL ADDRESS PHYSICAL ADDRESS 



 

Chief Director: Mr 
Kgotso Moeketsi 

Provincial Office 082 947 5612 Kgotso.moeketsi@drdlr.gov.z
a 

New Public Building, 
Cnr Knight & Stead 
Street,  
KIMBERLEY, 8301 

Ms Cynthia Nkoane Provincial Office 082 827 6010 . 
Cynthia.nkoane@drdlr.gov.
za: 

New Public Building, 
Cnr Knight & Stead 
Street,  
KIMBERLEY, 8301 

Mr Tseko Motete Provincial Office 072 194 2674 paul.motete@drdlr.gov.za New Public Building, 
Cnr Knight & Stead 
Street,  
KIMBERLEY, 8301 

Mr Moeketsi Ntsane Provincial Office 079 514 3261 Ntsane-
moeketsi.ntsane@drdlr.gov
.za 

New Public Building, 
Cnr Knight & Stead 
Street,  
KIMBERLEY, 8301 

Mr Alfonso Manuel John Taolo 
Gaetsewe 

071 564 6449 Alfonso.manuel@drdlr.gov.za 6236 Kgosi Mothibi Road, 
Mothibistad,  
Kuruman, 8474 

Mr Olebogeng 
Gaobonegwe 

John Taolo 
Gaetsewe 

082 713 2967 Olebogeng.gaobonegwe 6236 Kgosi Mothibi Road, 
Mothibistad,  
Kuruman, 8474 

 

MPUMALANGA CONTACT PERSONS 

NAME & SURNAME  REGION CONTACT NUMBER EMAIL ADDRESS PHYSICAL ADDRESS 
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Chief Director Ms Zanele 
Sihlangu 

Provincial Office 031 754 8000/082 969 
8672 

zanele.sihlangu@drdlr.gov.za 17 Van Rensburg Street; 
Bateleur Building Block D 
& E, Nelspruit 

Mr Venty Mahlangu Provincial Office 082 947 6903 venty.mahlangu@drdlr.gov.z
a 

17 Van Rensburg Street; 
Bateleur Building Block D 
& E, Nelspruit 

Mr Max de Kock Provincial Office 082 577 5707 max.dekock@drdlr.gov.za 17 Van Rensburg Street; 
Bateleur Building Block D 
& E, Nelspruit 

Mr V Madubanya Provincial Office 071 856 0583 victor.madubanya@drdlr.gov.
za 

17 Van Rensburg Street; 
Bateleur Building Block D 
& E, Nelspruit 

Ms Angeline Mametja Nkangala 082 577 5701 Angeline.mametja@drdlr.gov.
za 

2nd   Floor, Shop No: E8, 
Saveways Cresent, Cnr 
OR Tambo & Mandela 
Street, Die Heuwel. 
Witbank 

Mr Rudzani Lithole Nkangala 082 308 8037 Rudzani.lithole@drdlr.gov.za 2nd   Floor, Shop No: E8, 
Saveways Cresent, Cnr 
OR Tambo & Mandela 
Street, Die Heuwel. 
Witbank 

Mr Moses Rantho Nkangala 083 649 8824 hotu.rantho@drdlr.gov.za 2nd   Floor, Shop No: E8, 
Saveways Cresent, Cnr 
OR Tambo & Mandela 
Street, Die Heuwel. 
Witbank 
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Mr Setefane Moloi Ehlanzeni 082 969 8999 Setefane.moloi@drdlr.gov.za 4th Floor, Home Affairs 
Building, Corner Henshall 
& Brander Street, 
Nelspruit, 1200 

Mr Davis Ginindza Ehlanzeni 079 897 7785 david.ginindza@drdlr.gov.za 4th Floor, Home Affairs 
Building, Corner Henshall 
& Brander Street, 
Nelspruit, 1200 

Ms Bongi Mkhwanazi Ehlanzeni 076 422 7548 bongi.mkhwanazi@drdlr.gov.
za 

4th Floor, Home Affairs 
Building, Corner Henshall 
& Brander Street, 
Nelspruit, 1200 

 

NORTH WEST CONTACT PERSONS  

NAME & SURNAME  REGION CONTACT NUMBER EMAIL ADDRESS PHYSICAL ADDRESS 

Lerato Makhubedu Provincial Office 071 855 8348 
 

lerato.makhubedu@drdlr.gov.
za 

Corner James Moroka & 
Sekame Drive, West 
Gallery,  
Megacity Complex, 
Mmabatho 2735 

Imran Mirza Provincial Office 071 331 1978 
 

mohmed.mirza@drdlr.gov.za Corner James Moroka & 
Sekame Drive, West 
Gallery,  
Megacity Complex, 
Mmabatho 2735 

mailto:Setefane.moloi@drdlr.gov.za
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Moduku Kwene Provincial Office 082 4657 349 moduku.khwene@drdlr.gov.z
a 

Corner James Moroka & 
Sekame Drive, West 
Gallery,  
Megacity Complex, 
Mmabatho 2735 

Patience Ntwape Provincial Office 083 5758 725 patience.ntwape@drdlr.gov.z
a 

Corner James Moroka & 
Sekame Drive, West 
Gallery,  
Megacity Complex, 
Mmabatho 2735 

David Mashiloane Provincial Office 083 3377 286 therekele.mashiloane@drdlr.
gov.za 

Corner James Moroka & 
Sekame Drive, West 
Gallery,  
Megacity Complex, 
Mmabatho 2735 

Aubrey Mothibi Ngaka Modiri 
Molema 

071 856 0549 oboneseng.mothibi@drdlr.go
v.za 

No 1 Station Road, 
Molopo Shopping Centre, 
Mafikeng 2745 

Phokoje Lefenya Ngaka Modiri 
Molema 

071 850 1825 phokoje.lefenya@drdlr.gov.za No 1 Station Road, 
Molopo Shopping Centre, 
Mafikeng 2745 

Thatayanoe 
Diutlwileng 
 

Ngaka Modiri 
Molema 072 7204 901 

Thatayaone.Diutlwileng@drdl
r.gov.za 

No 1 Station Road, 
Molopo Shopping Centre, 
Mafikeng 2745 

Mmabatho Ndala 
 

Bojanala 
071 3207 220 

mmabatho.ndala@drdlr.gov.z
a 

No 138 Leyds Street, 
Rustenburg 0299 

mailto:Thatayaone.Diutlwileng@drdlr.gov.za
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Thabiso 
Sebopetji
  

Bojanala  083 582 7026 thabiso.sebopetji@drdlr.gov.z
a 

No 138 Leyds Street, 
Rustenburg 0299 

Tshi Savhasa Bojanala 076 423 6438 tshisikhawe.savhasa@drdlr.g
ov.za 

No 138 Leyds Street, 
Rustenburg 0299 

Pule Mathinye Dr Kenneth 
Kaunda 

083 5755 880 pule.mathinye@drdlr.gov.za 

Corner Anderson & 
Voortrekker Street, PC 
Pelser Building, 6th Floor, 
Klerksdorp 2570 

Mathews Damaneyt Dr Kenneth 
Kaunda 

076 334 9133 Mathews.Damaneyt@drdlr.go
v.za 

Corner Anderson & 
Voortrekker Street, PC 
Pelser Building, 6th Floor, 
Klerksdorp 2570 

Kutlwano Simelane Dr Kenneth 
Kaunda 

082 577 5604 Kutlwano.Simelane@drdlr.go
v.za 

Corner Anderson & 
Voortrekker Street, PC 
Pelser Building, 6th Floor, 
Klerksdorp 2570 

Balebetse Segapo Dr Ruth Mompati 
082 8245 618 

balebetse.segapo@drdlr.gov.
za 

No 52 Market Street, 
Vryburg 8601 

Sam Samolapo Dr Ruth Mompati 079 527 1798 sam.samolapo@drdlr.gov.za No 52 Market Street, 
Vryburg 8601 

Kagiso Moretlwe Dr Ruth Mompati 079 527 7975 Kagiso.Moretlwe@drdlr.gov.z
a 

No 52 Market Street, 
Vryburg 8601 

 

FREE STATE CONTACT PERSONS 
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NAME & SURNAME  REGION CONTACT 
NUMBER 

EMAIL ADDRESS PHYSICAL ADDRESS 

Mr Skhalele Njoni Provincial Office 051 400 4240/  
083 454 0142 

skhalele.njoni@drdlr.gov.za 136 Charlotte Maxeke 
Street, SA Eagle Building, 
6th Floor, Bloemfontein 
9300 

Mr Eric du Toit Provincial Office 051 400 4240/ 
083 387 3139  

eric.dutoit@drdlr.gov.za 136 Charlotte Maxeke 
Street, SA Eagle Building, 
6th Floor, Bloemfontein 
9300 

Ms Usanda Mahlawe Provincial Office 051 400 4240/ 
082 820 7698  

usanda.mahlawe@drdlr.gov.z
a 

136 Charlotte Maxeke 
Street, SA Eagle Building, 
6th Floor, Bloemfontein 
9300 

Ms Mandisa Sitsila Provincial Office 051 400 4240/ 
082 827 5981  

mandisa.sitsila@drdlr.gov.za 136 Charlotte Maxeke 
Street, SA Eagle Building, 
6th Floor, Bloemfontein 
9300 

Mr Mmuelli Mosia  Mangaung 051 400 4200/ 
083 575 5825 

Emanuel.Mosia@drdlr.gov.za 136 Charlotte Maxeke 
Street, SA Eagle Building, 
5th Floor, Bloemfontein 
9300, 

Ms Yolanda Folotsi Mangaung 082 827 0649 Yolanda.folotsi@drdlr.gov.za 136 Charlotte Maxeke 
Street, SA Eagle Building, 
5th Floor, Bloemfontein 
9300, 



 

Ms Kagiso Ntsime Mangaung 082 9477168 kagiso.ntsime@drdlr.gov.za 136 Charlotte Maxeke 
Street, SA Eagle Building, 
5th Floor, Bloemfontein 
9300, 

Dr Thabang Thinda Thabo Mofutsanyana 058 303 3021/ 
082 947 5569 

thabang.thinda@drdlr.gov.za 17A President Boshoff 
Street, Nedbank Building, 
2nd Floor, Bethlehem 
9700 

Ms Nobesuthu 
Mashologu 

Thabo Mofutsanyana 058 303 3021/ 
082 827 0614 

Nobesutu.Mashologu@drdlr.
gov.za 

17A President Boshoff 
Street, Nedbank Building, 
2nd Floor, Bethlehem 
9700 

Nthabiseng Moloi Thabo Mofutsanyana 058 303 3021/ 
071 850 1691 

ntabiseng.moloi@drdlr.gov.za 17A President Boshoff 
Street, Nedbank Building, 
2nd Floor, Bethlehem 
9700 

 

EASTERN CAPE CONTACT PERSONS 

NAME & SURNAME  REGION CONTACT 
NUMBER 

EMAIL ADDRESS PHYSICAL ADDRESS 

Chief Director Ms Dudu 
Nghona 

Provincial Office 082 577 5622 Dudu.nghona@drdlr.gov.za Block F, Ocean terrace, 
Quigney, East London 
5200 

Ms Vuyisa Sifanele OR Tambo 082 824 4817 Vuyisa.sifanele@drdlr.gov.za 40 Blakeway Road, 
Umtata Place, Umtata 
5099 



 

Mr Henk Prinsloo Sarah Baartman 082 331 5663 Henk.prinsloo@drdlr.gov.za 66 Ring Road, 2nd Floor, 
Fairview Office Park, 
Greenacres 6057 

Mr Sphelele Ncanana Chris Hani 082 969 4435 Sphelele.ncanana@drdlr.gov.
za 

66 Prince Alfred Street, 
Queenstown, 5319 

Mr Papic Malusi Alfred Nzo 082 756 5997 Papic.malusi@drdlr.gov.za 40 Blakeway Road, 
Umtata Place, Umtata 
5099 

Ms Nonhla Mthembu Amathole 081 573 0616 Nonhla.mthembu@drdlr.gov.
za 

42 Terminus Street, 3rd 
Floor Permanent Building, 
East London, 5200 

 

 

 

 


